
8th Grade Information

****As a result of the mandatory COVID-19 precautionary measures in place for those 
attending in-person learning at schools throughout the county, students must have their 
own personal school supplies, i.e. colored pencils, pens, notebook paper, scissors, etc.  
Students will longer have access to classroom sets of supplies or be allowed to borrow 
supplies from teachers.

Teacher contact:

Teacher Name Teacher Email
Maggie Arnold marnold@paulding.k12.ga.us
Wendy Bailey wbailey@paulding.k12.ga.us
Jennifer Easterwood jrakestraw@paulding.k12.ga.us
Holly Fountain hfountain@paulding.k12.ga.us
Adrian Gibson agibson@paulding.k12.ga.us
Lindsay Head lhead@paulding.k12.ga.us
Tiffany Leak tleak@paulding.k12.ga.us
Brooke Murphy bmurphy@paulding.k12.ga.us
Josh Payne jpayne@paulding.k12.ga.us
Kristen Starnes kstarnes@paulding.k12.ga.us
Cyndy Tolbert ctolbert@paulding.k12.ga.us
Courtney Turner clturner@paulding.k12.ga.us

Math Language Arts Science Social Studies All classes****
3-ring binder
Calculator
(TI-30XS or TI-36X 
Pro)

*Algebra 1 students
need a TI 36 X Pro*

3- ring binder
5 tab dividers
Composition book

*9th Grade Lit 
students need a 
USB flash drive*

3- ring binder
Masking tape
Fine tip dry erase 
marker

3- ring binder
Composition book
Highlighters 

Colored pencils
Scissors
Glue sticks
Ruler
Pens
Pencils
Loose-leaf paper
Hand-held pencil 
sharpener
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